Contract
Number

08-03

1217
12-91
13-32

13-60

13-73

13-74
13-209

14-01
14-02
14-03

14-04
14-05
14-06

14-07

14-08

14-09

14-10

14-11
14-12
1413

14-14

14-15

14-16
1417

14-18

14-19
14-20
14-21

14-22
14-23
14-24

Contractor

Morneau Sobeco Limited Partnership
(Morneau Shepell)

Reliant Web Hosting Inc. DBA Tenzing
Managed IT Services

Stone River Inc

Diversified Media LLC dba Gerard
Braud Communications

Bela Simo

Empowering Change Inc.

SureCall Contact Centers Ltd.
PENNER Orthopaedic Clinic

M Mckay & Associates
39957 Yukon Inc. o/a Reliable Electric

Workplace One Consulting Inc

Maurice Sydney Haagenson
ImageSoft (SOW #14986 v2)

The Monte Carlo Limited

Birch Information Management —
Ashley Labar

Bruce L. Willis Professional
Corporation

Tle'nax T'awei Limited Partnership o/a
Klondike Business Solutions
10818 Yukon Ltd o/a

A1 Delivery

Raven Recycling

Aon Hewitt Inc.

Aon Hewitt Inc.

Barb Nimco

38780 Yukon Inc o/a Thunderbrain
Media (Andrew Robulak)

E-Cubed - Web Site Support
Patrick Goruick o/a TestaRossa
Dan Lebrun o/a Reactive Graphic
Design + Communication

38780 Yukon Inc o/a Thunderbrain
Media (Andrew Robulak)
NUMBER NOT USED

Bob Chambers

535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC
535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC
Keith Thaxter - 33060 Yukon Inc.

Community

Contract Summary 2014

Description

Fredericton, NB Actuarial Services

Toronto
USA
Mandeville, LA

Ontario
Manitoba
Alberta
Yukon

Yukon
Yukon
Ontario

Yukon
Michigan
Yukon

Yukon
Yukon
Yukon

Yukon

Yukon
BC
BC

Yukon

Yukon

BC
Yukon

Yukon

Yukon

Yukon

Yukon
Yukon
Yukon

Web hosting infrastructure

Upgrade assurance fee

Support and ongoing education and updates to Crisis
Communication plan - 3 year agreement

Build, deliver and install Worker's memorial.
Interview training

telephone answering

Provide a Orthopaedic Specialists Clinic

Program Review NSNY

relocate internal phone lines and data lines and related services as
Provide 2 on-site training programs at YWCHSB - Essentials and
Lead Auditor

Rent Office space - Dawson Yukon

Upgrade Onbase

Rent apartment - Dawson - 2014

Microfilming claim files

Provide legal services to the Board on a "as needed" basis.

To assemble, disassemble and relocate furniture and related office
items.

To provide daily bank deposit service to each of the Whitehorse Bank

branches as required

To provide recycling services to the YWCHSB
Investment Reporting

Investment Advisory Services

Provide professional and personal counselling services to employees

of YWCH&SB

to plan, manage, develop, support, and report on the YWCHSB's
internal staff web site, SafeTnet.

Provide web site and application development services

Provide web site and application development services

Provide graphic design and social Marketing development services.

Develop and integrate online Communications Management

NUMBER NOT USED

Project Management for scope and initiation of secure IT
Infrastructure Project

Provide post-implementation support for Assessments application.
Provide post-implementation support for OH&S application.
Provide general systems support

Begin
Date

1-Jan-08

3-Jan-12
31-Jul-12
6-Jan-13

30-Jun-13

13-Aug-13

15-Oct-13
1-Jun-13

1-Jan-14
1-Jan-14
1-Jan-14

1-Jan-14
1-Jan-14
1-Jan-14

2-Jan-14
1-Jan-14
2-Jan-14

2-Jan-14

2-Jan-14
1-Jan-14
1-Jan-14

2-Jan-14

1-Jan-14

1-Jan-14
1-Jan-14

1-Jan-14

1-Jan-14

2-Jan-14
2-Jan-14
2-Jan-14
2-Jan-14

* 8= Sole Source / P = Public Tender

Completion
Date

31-Dec-15

31-Dec-14
30-Jul-17
31-Dec-15

1-Jul-14

1-Mar-14
14-Oct-14
31-Dec-17

31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-Jan-14

31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14

Source
Type
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Expenditures

216,497.59

21,307.00
90,000.00
1,590.00

32,700.00
6,982.28
8,337.11

100,000.00

3,384.00
8,330.75
16,568.91

11,100.00
14,400.00
14,400.00

22,983.50
19,666.31
6,862.50

6,000.00

1,897.00
25,000.00

24,755.00

24,993.75

3,982.50
10,000.00

56,879.50

59,993.75

38,446.15

18,065.00
4,152.50
30,000.00



Contract
Number
14-25
14-26

14-27

14-28

14-29
14-30
14-31

14-32

14-33
14-34
14-35

14-36

14-37

14-38
14-39
14-40

14-41
14-42
14-43

14-44

14-45
14-46
14-47
14-48
14-49

14-50

14-51
14-52
14-53
14-54
14-55
14-56

Contractor

Keith Thaxter - 33060 Yukon Inc.
Stone River Inc

Sorrento Systems Inc (Ken Sylvestre)

Mike Tribes

Austring, Fendrick & Fairman
Barristers
Stantec Architecture Ltd.

535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC

Tle'nax T'awei Limited Partnership o/a
Klondike Business Solutions

535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC

535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC
Don Aubin (Aubin's Construction &
Reno's)

38714 Yukon Inc o/a Collin Young

41134 Yukon Inc. o/a AJCO (Andre
Fortin)

Amy McKenna Rae

Amy McKenna Rae

Advance Security

Diversified Media LLC (Braud
Communications)

Amy McKenna Rae

Vcura Canada Incorporated

1245720 Alberta Ltd. o/a Interdynamix
Systems

Michael Cullen Geotechnical Ltd
Douglas Rody

Michel A. Periard

535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC

Gerry Bliss

Tetra Tech EBA Inc

Dr. David Hemmerich

Amy McKenna Rae

45633 Yukon Inc (Kobayashi)
Nansi Cunningham

Janet Mann

Optimum Credit Services Inc.

Community
Yukon
USA
Yukon

Yukon

Yukon
Yukon

Yukon

Yukon
Yukon
Yukon

Yukon

Yukon

BC
BC
Yukon

USA
BC

Alberta

Alberta
BC

Ontario
Yukon
BC

Yukon

BC
BC
Yukon
Yukon
Yukon
Edmonton

Contract Summary 2014

Description

Provide support for Assessment System upgrades

SOW-010 2014 - Post implementation support for Power Suite
Provide project management and consulting services as directed by
the Manager, Information Systems

Act as report development manager and carry out Business anyalysis
tasks.

Provide legal services to the Appeal Tribunal on a "as needed" basis.

Provide bridging consultant services fo RFP preparation
Provide new active directory and segment YWCHSB from YG
network

Provide Services Desk Technician services as outlined.

Develop the Assessments system backlog for phase 1 - Directors
Policy

Develop the Assessments system backlog for phase 1

Provide on the job training for OH&S staff - assist in investigations as
required.

Provide services related to preparation of year end schedules and
spreadsheets for 2013 year end.

Inspect and repair HVAC controls.

Assessments reporting redesign project.
Attend AWCBC IFRS and Finance Meetings in Whitehorse
Supply and repair WCB Security system and other similar duties

Provide Crisis Communication drill training.

Training and implementing FIAC Dashboard

Professional consultative services in the form of a Security Vendor
Technology Overview and Planning

Provide assistance in expanding and configuring YWCHSB's
VMWare cluster

Provide Geotechnical support and services re: mines in Yukon
Perform Hearing Officer duties.

Annual inspection of x-ray facilities and equipment

Phase 1 - Analysis and design - Director's Policy

Plan and implement the SANS Securing the Human training solution.
Determine subsurface conditions along the parking side of the WCB
Building

Provide Medical Consultant coverage from April 29 to May 9, 2014
Provide CHOICES and SECOR costing model analysis

Bridging Contract for new addition

Provide facilitation services - 2 branch planning sessions

Provide Hearing Officer services for staff claims

Provide Collections services

Begin
Date
2-Jan-14
1-Jan-14

2-Jan-14
2-Jan-14

1-Jan-14
6-Jan-14
6-Jan-14

28-Jan-14

1-Jan-14
1-Jan-14
1-Jan-14

1-Jan-14

17-Jan-14

1-Jan-14
25-Jul-14
1-Jan-14

21-Jan-14
1-Feb-14
7-Feb-14

3-Feb-14

1-Jan-14
10-Feb-14
18-Feb-14
17-Feb-14
24-Feb-14

5-Mar-14

1-Apr-14

1-Jan-14

6-Mar-14
24-Mar-14

1-Apr-14

15-Apr-14

* 8= Sole Source / P = Public Tender

Completion
Date
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14
24-Jan-14
31-Mar-14

31-Mar-14

28-Feb-14
31-May-14
30-Apr-14

31-May-14

30-Apr-14

30-May-14
31-Aug-14
31-Dec-14

28-Feb-14
30-Apr-14
28-Feb-14

31-May-14

31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
30-Apr-14
31-Dec-14

30-Apr-14

30May714
31-Dec-14
31-Aug-16
31-Mar-14
31-Dec-14
15-Apr-16

Source
Type
S
S
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Expenditures
29,966.60
505.71
16,650.00

2,220.00

24,986.35
14,000.00
19,920.27

7,739.50

6,865.00
9,570.00
22,750.00

3,950.00

6,647.50

9,920.00
4,144.71
5,887.92

3,425.70
813.75

2,348.49

5,484.39

5,032.50
750.00
41,197.81
24,648.75
15,325.00

4,988.63

16,511.36
19,840.00
204,428.51
2,000.00
2,315.10



Contract
Number

14-57
14-58
14-59

14-60
14-61
14-62
14-63

14-64
14-65
14-66
14-67

14-68

14-69
14-70
14-71

14-72
14-73
14-74

14-75
14-76
14-77
14-78
14-79
14-80
14-81
14-82
14-83

14-84

14-85
14-86

14-87

14-88
14-89

14-90

Contractor

Vcura Canada Incorporated
Tetra Tech OGD Inc.
Vinspec Ltd.

Outcrop Communications Ltd.
Coleman Sinclair

12094 Yukon Inc dba Dynamic Systems
Jon Schmidt

Graham Seal-Jones
535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC
BDO

Bob Chambers

Bob Chambers

Ketza Construction
ImageSoft (SOW #15459 v1)
Amy McKenna Rae

535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC
Career Industries
Vcura Canada Incorporated

33060 Yukon Inc (Keith Thaxter)
33060 Yukon Inc (Keith Thaxter)
33060 Yukon Inc (Keith Thaxter)
535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC

Amy McKenna Rae

Amy McKenna Rae

Amy McKenna Rae

Total North Communications Ltd
Make IT Solutions

Make IT Solutions

Dan Poelman
Beyond Words Business Services

Bob Chambers

Image Soft (SOW# OPP 15761)
SureCall Contact Centers Ltd.

Michael Kramer dba Mikra Training and
Coordination

Community

Calgary
BC
Alberta

Yukon

Ontario
Yukon

Yukon

BC
Yukon
Yukon
Yukon

Yukon

Yukon
Michigan
BC

Yukon
Yukon
Calgary

Yukon
Yukon
Yukon
Yukon
BC
BC
BC
Yukon
Yukon

Yukon

Yukon
Yukon

Yukon

Michigan
Alberta

Yukon

Contract Summary 2014

Description

Provide services associated with the Perimeter Security
implementation

Provide field inspection, site visit, assessment and report YEC
Operate the Elevator from car top at Aishikik Power Plant during
inspection on April 29th.

Configure website 1IS paramenters and update active Directory
settings

Technical review & guidance of YESAB projects

Air distribution controls upgrade

Prepare a cost plan in conjunction with J.Kobayashi and BTY Cost
Surveyors

Train OH&S Staff - provide mine inspections

Complete the development and implemention of a new active
directory and to segment YWCHSB from the governments network
Prepare a report re: 3001-1665

Project Management for the post implementation of the new WCB
secure network

Project Management for proof of concept - new WCB secure
networklogging and monitor tools.

YWCHSB Building Addtion

Integrate Outlook with Onbase

Wage Rate Setting process review 2014

YWCH&SB Network Infrastructure Project - Statment of WorkPhase
2

Provide shredding services

Security Consulting Services

Assessments system & report Development

Assessment system & CHOICES program

Network Security Upgrades

OHSIS system

Provide consulting services for Interim Audit

Preparation of 2014 Financial Statement Shell

Research IFRS issues related to 2014 Financial Statements
Provide options paper for future phone system for YWCHSB
Colocation Services for Disaster Recovery infrastructure
Enhancements to CHOICES functionality within the Assessments
System

COR Audit

Transcription services

Provide project management services for the development of the
PowerSuite Upgrade Project

Hourly Assist Agreement - RightFax

telephone answering

update safety plan

Begin
Date

14-Apr-14
4-Apr-14
24-Apr-14

29-Apr-14
6-May-14
6-Jun-14
18-Apr-14

16-May-14
1-Apr-14
9-Jun-14

30-Jun-14

30-Jun-14

3-Jul-14
30-Jun-14
22-Jul-14
1-Jul-14
1-Aug-14
1-Jul-14
1-Aug-14
1-Sep-14
1-Jun-14
1-Sep-14
1-Aug-14
1-Sep-14
1-Sep-14
1-Nov-14
20-Oct-14

15-Oct-14

1-Sep-14
30-Oct-14

1-Oct-14

27-Oct-14
1-Nov-14

27-Nov-14

* 8= Sole Source / P = Public Tender

Completion
Date

30-Jun-14
31-Dec-14
30-Apr-14

31-May-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-May-14

31-Dec-14
31-Jul-14

31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14

30-Jun-16
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14

31-Oct-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14
31-Oct-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14
31-Dec-15

31-Dec-14

Source
Type
S
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Expenditures

22,820.00
24,222.17
3,835.52

1,200.00

1,962.50
54,847.78

3,905.00

34,996.90
19,883.77

5,000.00
14,250.00

11,650.00

1,237,012.09
19,401.77
16,235.06

21,690.67
66.40
15,810.00

17,300.00
6,000.00
5,000.00

11,827.50

17,202.73

10,462.50
7,130.00

10,000.00
7,923.75

17,400.00

3,444.00
5,962.50

2,350.00

14,400.00
1,150.30

1,330.00



14-91

14-92
14-93
14-94

Image Soft (SOW# 15800)

33060 Yukon Inc (Keith Thaxter)
Make IT Solutions
Vendome Development corporation

Michigan

Yukon
Yukon

Carry out professional services in relation to Onbase enhancements

as per attached SOW 1-Nov-14
Enhancements to the Assessments System 1-Nov-14
OH&S Software Development Project” for the OH&S Branch 1-Dec-14
Lease Parking Lot 21-Jul-14

31-Dec-14

31-Dec-14
31-Dec-14
1-Sep-15

Onun »m
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7,732.50

12,000.00
29,700.00
5,703.25



