# **Contract Summary 2014**

#### \* S= Sole Source / P = Public Tender

Contract Number	Contractor	Community	Description	Begin Date	Completion Date	Source Type		Expenditures
08-03	Morneau Sobeco Limited Partnership (Morneau Shepell)	Fredericton, NB	Actuarial Services	1-Jan-08	31-Dec-15	Р	\$	216,497.59
12-17	Reliant Web Hosting Inc. DBA Tenzing Managed IT Services	Toronto	Web hosting infrastructure	3-Jan-12	31-Dec-14	S	\$	21,307.00
12-91	Stone River Inc	USA	Upgrade assurance fee	31-Jul-12	30-Jul-17	S	\$	90,000.00
13-32	Diversified Media LLC dba Gerard Braud Communications	Mandeville, LA	Support and ongoing education and updates to Crisis Communication plan - 3 year agreement	6-Jan-13	31-Dec-15	S	\$	1,590.00
13-60	Bela Simo	Ontario	Build, deliver and install Worker's memorial.	30-Jun-13	1-Jul-14	S	\$	32,700.00
13-73	Empowering Change Inc.	Manitoba	Interview training	13-Aug-13	1-Mar-14	S	\$	6,982.28
13-74	SureCall Contact Centers Ltd.	Alberta	telephone answering	15-Oct-13	14-Oct-14	S	\$	8,337.11
13-209	PENNER Orthopaedic Clinic	Yukon	Provide a Orthopaedic Specialists Clinic	1-Jun-13	31-Dec-17	S	\$	100,000.00
10 200	. Emile of mopulation of mile		. To that a Country and a Coun			J	Ψ	.00,000.00
14-01	M Mckay & Associates	Yukon	Program Review NSNY	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	3,384.00
14-02	39957 Yukon Inc. o/a Reliable Electric	Yukon	relocate internal phone lines and data lines and related services as	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	8,330.75
14-03	Workplace One Consulting Inc	Ontario	Provide 2 on-site training programs at YWCHSB - Essentials and Lead Auditor	1-Jan-14	31-Jan-14	S	\$	16,568.91
14-04	Maurice Sydney Haagenson	Yukon	Rent Office space - Dawson Yukon	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	11,100.00
14-05	ImageSoft (SOW #14986 v2)	Michigan	Upgrade Onbase	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	14,400.00
14-06	The Monte Carlo Limited	Yukon	Rent apartment - Dawson - 2014	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	14,400.00
14-07	Birch Information Management – Ashley Labar	Yukon	Microfilming claim files	2-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	22,983.50
14-08	Bruce L. Willis Professional Corporation	Yukon	Provide legal services to the Board on a "as needed" basis.	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	19,666.31
14-09	Tle'nax T'awei Limited Partnership o/a Klondike Business Solutions	Yukon	To assemble, disassemble and relocate furniture and related office items.	2-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	6,862.50
14-10	10818 Yukon Ltd o/a A1 Delivery	Yukon	To provide daily bank deposit service to each of the Whitehorse Bank branches as required	2-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	6,000.00
14-11	Raven Recycling	Yukon	To provide recycling services to the YWCHSB	2-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	1,897.00
14-12	Aon Hewitt Inc.	BC	Investment Reporting	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	25,000.00
14-13	Aon Hewitt Inc.	BC	Investment Advisory Services	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	· -
14-14	Barb Nimco	Yukon	Provide professional and personal counselling services to employees of YWCH&SB	2-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	24,755.00
14-15	38780 Yukon Inc o/a Thunderbrain Media (Andrew Robulak)	Yukon	to plan, manage, develop, support, and report on the YWCHSB's internal staff web site, SafeTnet.	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	24,993.75
14-16	E-Cubed - Web Site Support	BC	Provide web site and application development services	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	3,982.50
14-17	Patrick Goruick o/a TestaRossa	Yukon	Provide web site and application development services	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	10,000.00
14-18	Dan Lebrun o/a Reactive Graphic Design + Communication	Yukon	Provide graphic design and social Marketing development services.	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	56,879.50
14-19	38780 Yukon Inc o/a Thunderbrain Media (Andrew Robulak)	Yukon	Develop and integrate online Communications Management	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	59,993.75
14-20	NUMBER NOT USED		NUMBER NOT USED					
14-21	Bob Chambers	Yukon	Project Management for scope and initiation of secure IT Infrastructure Project	2-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	38,446.15
14-22	535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC	Yukon	Provide post-implementation support for Assessments application.	2-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	18,065.00
14-23	535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC	Yukon	Provide post-implementation support for OH&S application.	2-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	4,152.50
14-24	Keith Thaxter - 33060 Yukon Inc.	Yukon	Provide general systems support	2-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	30,000.00

1

# **Contract Summary 2014**

\* S= Sole Source / P = Public Tender

Contract	Contractor	Community	Description	Begin	Completion	Source		Expenditures
Number 14-25	Keith Thaxter - 33060 Yukon Inc.	Yukon	Dravida support for Assassment System ungrades	Date 2-Jan-14	Date 31-Dec-14	Type	Ф	29,966.60
14-25	Stone River Inc	USA	Provide support for Assessment System upgrades SOW-010 2014 - Post implementation support for Power Suite	2-Jan-14 1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14 31-Dec-14	S S	\$ \$	29,966.60 505.71
			Provide project management and consulting services as directed by				•	
14-27	Sorrento Systems Inc (Ken Sylvestre)	Yukon	the Manager, Information Systems	2-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	16,650.00
14-28	Mike Tribes	Yukon	Act as report development manager and carry out Business anyalysis	2-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	2,220.00
14-20	wike indes	TUKOH	tasks.	2-Jan- 14	31-066-14	3	φ	2,220.00
14-29	Austring, Fendrick & Fairman	Yukon	Provide legal services to the Appeal Tribunal on a "as needed" basis.	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	24,986.35
	Barristers							•
14-30	Stantec Architecture Ltd.	Yukon	Provide bridging consultant services fo RFP preparation Provide new active directory and segment YWCHSB from YG	6-Jan-14	24-Jan-14	S	\$	14,000.00
14-31	535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC		network	6-Jan-14	31-Mar-14	S	\$	19,920.27
	Tle'nax T'awei Limited Partnership o/a					_		
14-32	Klondike Business Solutions	Yukon	Provide Services Desk Technician services as outlined.	28-Jan-14	31-Mar-14	S	\$	7,739.50
14-33	535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC	Yukon	Develop the Assessments system backlog for phase 1 - Directors	1-Jan-14	28-Feb-14	S	\$	6,865.00
			Policy					,
14-34	535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC	Yukon	Develop the Assessments system backlog for phase 1	1-Jan-14	31-May-14	S	\$	9,570.00
14-35	Don Aubin (Aubin's Construction &	Yukon	Provide on the job training for OH&S staff - assist in investigations as	1-Jan-14	30-Apr-14	S	\$	22,750.00
	Reno's)		required.  Provide services related to preparation of year end schedules and					
14-36	38714 Yukon Inc o/a Collin Young	Yukon	spreadsheets for 2013 year end.	1-Jan-14	31-May-14	S	\$	3,950.00
	41134 Yukon Inc. o/a AJCO (Andre		-			_	_	
14-37	Fortin)	Yukon	Inspect and repair HVAC controls.	17-Jan-14	30-Apr-14	S	\$	6,647.50
14-38	Amy McKenna Rae	ВС	Assessments reporting redesign project.	1-Jan-14	30-May-14	S	\$	9,920.00
14-39	Amy McKenna Rae	BC	Attend AWCBC IFRS and Finance Meetings in Whitehorse	25-Jul-14	31-Aug-14	S	\$	4,144.71
14-40	Advance Security	Yukon	Supply and repair WCB Security system and other similar duties	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	5,887.92
14-41	Diversified Media LLC (Braud	USA	Provide Crisis Communication drill training.	21-Jan-14	28-Feb-14	S	\$	3,425.70
	Communications)		·					
14-42	Amy McKenna Rae	ВС	Training and implementing FIAC Dashboard	1-Feb-14	30-Apr-14	S	\$	813.75
14-43	Vcura Canada Incorporated	Alberta	Professional consultative services in the form of a Security Vendor	7-Feb-14	28-Feb-14	S	\$	2,348.49
	·		Technology Overview and Planning					
14-44	1245720 Alberta Ltd. o/a Interdynamix Systems	Alberta	Provide assistance in expanding and configuring YWCHSB's VMWare cluster	3-Feb-14	31-May-14	S	\$	5,484.39
14-45	Michael Cullen Geotechnical Ltd	ВС	Provide Geotechnical support and services re: mines in Yukon	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	5.032.50
14-46	Douglas Rody	20	Perform Hearing Officer duties.	10-Feb-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	750.00
14-47	Michel A. Periard	Ontario	Annual inspection of x-ray facilities and equipment	18-Feb-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	41.197.81
14-48	535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC	Yukon	Phase 1 - Analysis and design - Director's Policy	17-Feb-14	30-Apr-14	S	\$	24,648.75
14-49	Gerry Bliss	BC	Plan and implement the SANS Securing the Human training solution.	24-Feb-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	15,325.00
	•		Determine subsurface conditions along the parking side of the WCB					
14-50	Tetra Tech EBA Inc	Yukon	Building	5-Mar-14	30-Apr-14	S	\$	4,988.63
14-51	Dr. David Hemmerich	ВС	Provide Medical Consultant coverage from April 29 to May 9, 2014	1-Apr-14	30May714	S	\$	16,511.36
14-52	Amy McKenna Rae	BC	Provide CHOICES and SECOR costing model analysis	1-Jan-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	19,840.00
14-53	45633 Yukon Inc (Kobayashi)	Yukon	Bridging Contract for new addition	6-Mar-14	31-Aug-16	Р	\$	204,428.51
14-54	Nansi Cunningham	Yukon	Provide facilitation services - 2 branch planning sessions	24-Mar-14	31-Mar-14	S	\$	2,000.00
14-55	Janet Mann	Yukon	Provide Hearing Officer services for staff claims	1-Apr-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	2,315.10
14-56	Optimum Credit Services Inc.	Edmonton	Provide Collections services	15-Apr-14	15-Apr-16	S	\$	_,510.10
14 00	opamam ordan our rideo mo.	_01110111011	1 101100 00110110 00111000	10 / (p) 17	10 / (p) 10	0	Ψ	

### **Contract Summary 2014**

#### \* S= Sole Source / P = Public Tender

Contract Number	Contractor	Community	Description	Begin Date	Completion Date	Source Type		Expenditures
14-57	Vcura Canada Incorporated	Calgary	Provide services associated with the Perimeter Security implementation	14-Apr-14	30-Jun-14	S	\$	22,820.00
14-58	Tetra Tech OGD Inc.	BC	Provide field inspection, site visit, assessment and report YEC	4-Apr-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	24,222.17
14-59	Vinspec Ltd.	Alberta	Operate the Elevator from car top at Aishikik Power Plant during inspection on April 29th.	24-Apr-14	30-Apr-14	S	\$	3,835.52
14-60	Outcrop Communications Ltd.	Yukon	Configure website IIS paramenters and update active Directory settings	29-Apr-14	31-May-14	S	\$	1,200.00
14-61	Coleman Sinclair	Ontario	Technical review & guidance of YESAB projects	6-May-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	1,962.50
14-62	12094 Yukon Inc dba Dynamic Systems	Yukon	Air distribution controls upgrade	6-Jun-14	31-Dec-14	Р	\$	54,847.78
14-63	Jon Schmidt	Yukon	Prepare a cost plan in conjunction with J.Kobayashi and BTY Cost Surveyors	18-Apr-14	31-May-14	S	\$	3,905.00
14-64	Graham Seal-Jones	ВС	Train OH&S Staff - provide mine inspections	16-May-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	34,996.90
14-65	535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC	Yukon	Complete the development and implemention of a new active directory and to segment YWCHSB from the governments network	1-Apr-14	31-Jul-14	S	\$	19,883.77
14-66	BDO	Yukon	Prepare a report re: 3001-1665	9-Jun-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	5,000.00
14-67	Bob Chambers	Yukon	Project Management for the post implementation of the new WCB secure network	30-Jun-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	14,250.00
14-68	Bob Chambers	Yukon	Project Management for proof of concept - new WCB secure networklogging and monitor tools.	30-Jun-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	11,650.00
14-69	Ketza Construction	Yukon	YWCHSB Building Addtion	3-Jul-14	30-Jun-16	Р	\$	1,237,012.09
14-70	ImageSoft (SOW #15459 v1)	Michigan	Integrate Outlook with Onbase	30-Jun-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	19,401.77
14-71	Amy McKenna Rae	ВС	Wage Rate Setting process review 2014	22-Jul-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	16,235.06
14-72	535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC	Yukon	YWCH&SB Network Infrastructure Project - Statment of WorkPhase 2	1-Jul-14	31-Oct-14	S	\$	21,690.67
14-73	Career Industries	Yukon	Provide shredding services	1-Aug-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	66.40
14-74	Vcura Canada Incorporated	Calgary	Security Consulting Services	1-Jul-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	15,810.00
14-75	33060 Yukon Inc (Keith Thaxter)	Yukon	Assessments system & report Development	1-Aug-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	17,300.00
14-76	33060 Yukon Inc (Keith Thaxter)	Yukon	Assessment system & CHOICES program	1-Sep-14	31-Oct-14	S	\$	6,000.00
14-77	33060 Yukon Inc (Keith Thaxter)	Yukon	Network Security Upgrades	1-Jun-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	5,000.00
14-78	535602 Yukon Inc dba SDC	Yukon	OHSIS system	1-Sep-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	11,827.50
14-79	Amy McKenna Rae	BC	Provide consulting services for Interim Audit	1-Aug-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	17,202.73
14-80	Amy McKenna Rae	BC BC	Preparation of 2014 Financial Statement Shell Research IFRS issues related to 2014 Financial Statements	1-Sep-14	31-Dec-14 31-Dec-14	S S	\$ \$	10,462.50 7.130.00
14-81 14-82	Amy McKenna Rae Total North Communications Ltd	Yukon	Provide options paper for future phone system for YWCHSB	1-Sep-14 1-Nov-14	31-Dec-14 31-Dec-14	S	э \$	10,000.00
14-82	Make IT Solutions	Yukon	Colocation Services for Disaster Recovery infrastructure	20-Oct-14	31-Dec-14	S	φ \$	7,923.75
14-84	Make IT Solutions	Yukon	Enhancements to CHOICES functionality within the Assessments System	15-Oct-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	17,400.00
14-85	Dan Poelman	Yukon	COR Audit	1-Sep-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	3,444.00
14-86	Beyond Words Business Services	Yukon	Transcription services	30-Oct-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	5,962.50
14-87	Bob Chambers	Yukon	Provide project management services for the development of the PowerSuite Upgrade Project	1-Oct-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	2,350.00
14-88	Image Soft (SOW# OPP 15761)	Michigan	Hourly Assist Agreement - RightFax	27-Oct-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	14,400.00
14-89	SureCall Contact Centers Ltd.	Alberta	telephone answering	1-Nov-14	31-Dec-15	S	\$	1,150.30
14-90	Michael Kramer dba Mikra Training and Coordination	Yukon	update safety plan	27-Nov-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	1,330.00

	Contract Summary 2014  * S= Sole Source / P = Public Tender								
Contract Number	Contractor	Community	Description	Begin Date	Completion Date	Source Type		Expenditures	
14-91	Image Soft (SOW# 15800)	Michigan	Carry out professional services in relation to Onbase enhancements as per attached SOW	1-Nov-14	31-Dec-14	S	\$	7,732.50	
14-92 14-93 14-94	33060 Yukon Inc (Keith Thaxter) Make IT Solutions Vendome Development corporation	Yukon Yukon	Enhancements to the Assessments System OH&S Software Development Project" for the OH&S Branch Lease Parking Lot	1-Nov-14 1-Dec-14 21-Jul-14	31-Dec-14 31-Dec-14 1-Sep-15	S S S	\$ \$ \$	12,000.00 29,700.00 5,703.25	

\$ 3,136,917.31